

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 2 6 9 9 - 1 2 7 0 0 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 08 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 in CR No. 2 2 2 7 / 2 0 0 7 & CR No. 3 5 9 2 / 2 0 0 7 of The HIGH COUR T OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAN D I G A R H)

J A S B I R S I N G H M A N N

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

A N A C I D A L I Z A C O L U M N A O H R I & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad- interim ex-parte stay, modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR F I N A L D I S P O S A L)

W I T H C O N M T . P E T . (C) N O . 1 - 2 / 2 0 0 9 I N S L P (C) N O . 1 2 6 9 9 - 1 2 7 0 0 / 2 0 0 8

Date: 09 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E J . M . P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. M.F. Humayunis a, Adv.

Mr. Ku m a r Dushyant Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Neduma r a n , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapes h Ku m a r Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C O N M T . P E T . (C) N O . 1 - 2 / 2 0 0 9

This petition is filed complaining of disobedience of interim order dated 28. 1 1 . 2 0 0 8 , in an S L P challenging the order of the High Court upholding the striking down of the defence of the petitioner-tenant only. The order was made to find out his bonafides. The non-payment merely shows lack of bonafides in filing the S L P and does not constitute contempt. The Contempt Petitions are, therefore, dismissed.

The non-

.....

.2.

S L P (C) N o s . 1 2 6 9 9 - 1 2 7 0 0 / 2 0 0 8

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verm a)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master